



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**TUESDAY, THE TWENTY NINETH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 8091/2025

Between:

B Lakshmi Narayana and Others

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. SODUM ANVESH

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR REVENUE

2. SITA RAM CHAPARLA

The Court made the following:

Post along with W.P.No.8589 of 2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J